BCIHP1040 Series
 Features
 100% lead (Pb)-free.
 Lowest DCR.
 Frequency range up to 5.0MHZ.
 Handles high transient current spikes without saturation
 Ultra low buzz noise, due to composite construction.
特點

INDUCTANCE
uH @200KHZ,
0.25V,0A(1)
DCR
mΩ
MAX
25℃
HEAT RATING
CURRENT
DCAMPS(4)
TYPICAL
SATURATION
CURRENT DC
AMPS(5)
TYPICAL
BCIHP1040-R68M-NL 0.68 3.0 21 33
BCIHP1040-R82M-NL 0.82 3.5 20 30
BCIHP1040-1R0M-NL 1.00 4.0 18 28
BCIHP1040-1R5M-NL 1.50 6.5 16 20
BCIHP1040-2R2M-NL 2.20 8.5 13 19
BCIHP1040-2R5M-NL 2.50 9.5 12 16
BCIHP1040-3R3M-NL 3.30 11.5 11 16
BCIHP1040-4R7M-NL 4.70 16 8 14
BCIHP1040-5R6M-NL 5.60 23.5 8 12
BCIHP1040-6R8M-NL 6.80 25.5 7.5 11
BCIHP1040-8R2M-NL 8.20 31.0 7 10
BCIHP1040-100M-NL 10.0 42.0 5 8
(1) Tolerance of Inductance: N=±30%,M=±20%.
(2) All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
(3) Operating Temperature Range-40℃ to +125℃.
(4) DC current(A)that will cause an approximate△T of 40℃.

m
pe
ra
tu
re
 ri
se
℃
DC current(mA)
90003000 15000 21000
220
6R8
2R2
220 6R8 2R2
AXIS POWER 經軸電子SMD POWER INDUCTOR
BCIHP1040-R56M-NL 0.56 2.5 22 40
BCIHP1040-R47M-NL 0.47 2.0 25                        41
BCIHP1040-220M-NL 22.0 92 3.5 6
BCIHP1040-150M-NL             15.0 70.0 5  7
BCIHP1040-R36M-NL            0.36 1.8 28                       48